
The Clash at Boulder Creek
Hosted by Northern Arizona University
Oct 23-25, 2022 | Boulder City, NV
Course: Desert Hawk/Coyote Run - Boulder Creek Golf Club
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, October 25, 2022
Par-Yardage: 72-6309

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Nevada 284 282 273 839 -25

2 Long Beach State 294 282 279 855 -9

3 Cal State Fullerton 295 291 275 861 -3

4 Seattle U 297 282 284 863 -1

5 UTEP 292 285 291 868 +4

6 Northern Arizona 295 299 285 879 +15

7 Boise State W. Golf 293 297 290 880 +16

8 University of Idaho 304 293 284 881 +17

California Baptist 299 292 290 881 +17

10 UC Irvine 297 297 290 884 +20

San Fran 295 304 285 884 +20

12 UC Riverside 308 295 284 887 +23

13 So. Utah 314 297 288 899 +35

14 Utah Valley 305 299 296 900 +36

15 Montana St 311 298 295 904 +40

16 UTRGV 308 300 297 905 +41

17 Utah Tech 319 316 296 931 +67
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Nevada 284 282 273 839 -25

1 Victoria Gailey 70 70 67 207 -9

2 Anitra Khoth 71 71 67 209 -7

T 3 Leah John 68 71 71 210 -6

8 Gabby Kano 75 70 68 213 -3

T 61 Kaitlin Fleiner 77 75 76 228 +12

 

2 Long Beach State 294 282 279 855 -9

T 3 Janae Leovao 74 68 68 210 -6

T 11 Hannah Ko 73 73 69 215 -1

T 13 Jasmine Leovao 73 71 72 216 E

T 20 Kristina Ponomareva 74 70 73 217 +1

T 27 Angelina Kim 75 74 70 219 +3

 

3 Cal State Fullerton 295 291 275 861 -3

T 5 Elina Saksa 70 70 71 211 -5

T 9 Davina Xanh 72 73 69 214 -2

T 13 Elyse Kim 74 74 68 216 E

T 35 Linley Ooi 79 74 68 221 +5

T 48 Kathi Zeilinger 79 75 70 224 +8

 

4 Seattle U 297 282 284 863 -1

T 5 Samantha Bruce 72 71 68 211 -5

T 13 Aaryanna Morris 75 67 74 216 E

T 29 Shayna Lu 76 73 71 220 +4

T 29 Azumi Arai 77 71 72 220 +4

T 35 Rivekka Jumagulova 74 74 73 221 +5

 

5 UTEP 292 285 291 868 +4

T 13 Andrea Ostos 72 71 73 216 E

T 20 Sophie Delfosse 71 71 75 217 +1

T 24 Daniela Chipchase 74 72 72 218 +2

T 27 Marta Romeu 75 71 73 219 +3

T 72 Nawel Ben Letaief 85 73 73 231 +15

 

6 Northern Arizona 295 299 285 879 +15

T 9 Lorel Hayward 74 71 69 214 -2

T 35 Ellena Slater 72 75 74 221 +5

T 51 Ekaterina Malakhova 75 77 73 225 +9

T 53 Lizzie Neale 79 76 71 226 +10

T 56 Aleksandra Chekalina 74 81 72 227 +11

 

7 Boise State W. Golf 293 297 290 880 +16

T 20 Hannah Lim 69 73 75 217 +1

T 43 Leia Chung 77 75 71 223 +7

T 43 Franca Polla 77 77 69 223 +7

T 48 Elli Gordon 74 72 78 224 +8

T 53 Emma Yang 73 78 75 226 +10
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8 University of Idaho 304 293 284 881 +17

T 5 Yvonne Vinceri 68 71 72 211 -5

T 24 Vicky Tsai 80 70 68 218 +2

66 Nattavadee Khunsri 82 72 75 229 +13

T 67 Kyndall Newman 79 80 71 230 +14

T 72 Jenna Bruggeman 77 81 73 231 +15

 

T 8 California Baptist 299 292 290 881 +17

T 13 Hailey Loh 76 70 70 216 E

T 35 Samantha Dizon 70 79 72 221 +5

T 35 Damini Ghanshyani 78 70 73 221 +5

T 53 Sofia Chabon 75 76 75 226 +10

92 Haruka Shintani 83 76 81 240 +24

 

10 UC Irvine 297 297 290 884 +20

T 24 Jasmine Chen 75 68 75 218 +2

T 29 Kiana Briggs 72 74 74 220 +4

T 40 Megan Yang 75 77 70 222 +6

T 56 Charlotte Ryoo 78 78 71 227 +11

T 61 Nicole Zhang 75 78 75 228 +12

 

T 10 San Fran 295 304 285 884 +20

T 13 Toni Sottile 73 73 70 216 E

T 29 Jade Siphomsay 74 75 71 220 +4

T 43 Riana Mission 73 76 74 223 +7

T 61 Eva Pett 75 80 73 228 +12

T 67 Jolie Chee 78 81 71 230 +14

 

12 UC Riverside 308 295 284 887 +23

T 13 Tiffany Le 75 75 66 216 E

T 20 Kate Villegas 76 70 71 217 +1

T 43 Vanessa Betancourt 76 73 74 223 +7

T 81 Maleyna Gregorio 81 77 75 233 +17

T 88 Gabrielle Kiger 82 84 73 239 +23

 

13 So. Utah 314 297 288 899 +35

T 29 Chanikan (Pluem) Yongyuan 76 78 66 220 +4

T 43 Tsara Ralamboarison 76 71 76 223 +7

T 48 Anais Guibal 76 75 73 224 +8

T 75 Tanyatorn(Excel) Thalangkarn 86 73 73 232 +16

99 Cornelia Karlsson 90 83 88 261 +45

 

14 Utah Valley 305 299 296 900 +36

T 11 Leighton Shosted 73 70 72 215 -1

T 56 Victoria Estrada 78 75 74 227 +11

T 72 Caylyn Ponich 79 78 74 231 +15

T 75 Millie Terrion 78 78 76 232 +16

T 75 Abbey Porter 76 76 80 232 +16

 

15 Montana St 311 298 295 904 +40
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T 51 Scarlet Weidig 78 76 71 225 +9

T 56 Maddie Montoya 80 73 74 227 +11

T 61 Kameryn Basye 79 75 74 228 +12

T 75 Cora Rosanova 78 74 80 232 +16

T 81 lauren greeny 76 81 76 233 +17

 

16 UTRGV 308 300 297 905 +41

T 29 Maria Jose Ramirez 76 71 73 220 +4

T 61 Sophia Tejeda 78 75 75 228 +12

T 67 Samantha Garza 74 82 74 230 +14

T 75 Julie Lucio 80 77 75 232 +16

T 93 Madison Ozuna 83 77 83 243 +27

 

17 Utah Tech 319 316 296 931 +67

T 75 Jane Olson 74 83 75 232 +16

T 85 Grace Williams 77 82 76 235 +19

T 85 Brooke Gelinas 80 82 73 235 +19

T 88 Abby Livingston 90 77 72 239 +23

95 Corinne Lillywhite 88 75 83 246 +30
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 40 Morgan Goldstein UNLV 73 73 76 222 +6

T 40 Carrie Carpenter N. Dakota 74 71 77 222 +6

T 56 Raesa Sheikh Nevada 78 71 78 227 +11

T 67 Mylan Hirata UC Riverside 76 78 76 230 +14

T 67 Kaitlyn Smith
Cal State
Fullerton 78 79 73 230 +14

T 81 Kelsey Blaylock
Boise State W.
Golf 79 79 75 233 +17

84 Ashley Croft
Northern
Arizona 79 76 79 234 +18

87 Nicole Le UC Riverside 82 80 76 238 +22

T 88 Esther Lee
California
Baptist 80 83 76 239 +23

T 88 Pati Uluave Utah Valley 75 83 81 239 +23

T 93 Morgan Hetletved N. Dakota 85 83 75 243 +27

96 Grace Singpraseuth So. Utah 84 80 83 247 +31

T 97 Kianna Novacek N. Dakota 87 85 86 258 +42

T 97 Anna Lesa Utah Valley 86 78 94 258 +42

100 Nina Lukyanenko
Northern
Arizona 82 WD 77 199 +19
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Nevada 284 282 273 839 -25

2 Long Beach State 294 282 279 855 -9

3 Cal State Fullerton 295 291 275 861 -3

4 Seattle U 297 282 284 863 -1

5 UTEP 292 285 291 868 +4

6 Northern Arizona 295 299 285 879 +15

7 Boise State W. Golf 293 297 290 880 +16

8 University of Idaho 304 293 284 881 +17

California Baptist 299 292 290 881 +17

10 UC Irvine 297 297 290 884 +20

San Fran 295 304 285 884 +20

12 UC Riverside 308 295 284 887 +23

13 So. Utah 314 297 288 899 +35

14 Utah Valley 305 299 296 900 +36

15 Montana St 311 298 295 904 +40

16 UTRGV 308 300 297 905 +41

17 Utah Tech 319 316 296 931 +67

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Victoria Gailey Nevada 70 70 67 207 -9

2 Anitra Khoth Nevada 71 71 67 209 -7

3 Leah John Nevada 68 71 71 210 -6

Janae Leovao Long Beach State 74 68 68 210 -6

5 Samantha Bruce Seattle U 72 71 68 211 -5

Elina Saksa Cal State Fullerton 70 70 71 211 -5

Yvonne Vinceri University of Idaho 68 71 72 211 -5

8 Gabby Kano Nevada 75 70 68 213 -3

9 Davina Xanh Cal State Fullerton 72 73 69 214 -2

Lorel Hayward Northern Arizona 74 71 69 214 -2

11 Hannah Ko Long Beach State 73 73 69 215 -1

Leighton Shosted Utah Valley 73 70 72 215 -1

13 Aaryanna Morris Seattle U 75 67 74 216 E

Andrea Ostos UTEP 72 71 73 216 E

Tiffany Le UC Riverside 75 75 66 216 E

Toni Sottile San Fran 73 73 70 216 E

Elyse Kim Cal State Fullerton 74 74 68 216 E

Hailey Loh California Baptist 76 70 70 216 E

Jasmine Leovao Long Beach State 73 71 72 216 E

20 Hannah Lim Boise State W. Golf 69 73 75 217 +1

Kate Villegas UC Riverside 76 70 71 217 +1

Kristina Ponomareva Long Beach State 74 70 73 217 +1

Sophie Delfosse UTEP 71 71 75 217 +1
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Round 3 Team Statistics - Tuesday, October 25, 2022
PAR 3 SCORING   

California Baptist 2.95 -1
Nevada 2.95 -1
Cal State Fullerton 2.95 -1
University of Idaho 3.05 +1
Utah Valley 3.05 +1
So. Utah 3.05 +1
Long Beach State 3.05 +1
Montana St 3.05 +1
Northern Arizona 3.10 +2
Seattle U 3.20 +4
Boise State W. Golf 3.20 +4
UC Riverside 3.20 +4
UC Irvine 3.25 +5
UNLV 3.25 +1
Utah Tech 3.25 +5
San Fran 3.25 +5
UTRGV 3.30 +6
UTEP 3.30 +6
N. Dakota 3.58 +7

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

Cal State Fullerton 3.86 -7
Long Beach State 3.86 -7
Nevada 3.92 -4
UC Riverside 3.94 -3
UNLV 4.00 E
San Fran 4.00 E
University of Idaho 4.00 E
Seattle U 4.02 +1
Northern Arizona 4.04 +2
UC Irvine 4.04 +2
UTEP 4.16 +8
Utah Valley 4.20 +10
Boise State W. Golf 4.20 +10
Utah Tech 4.20 +10
Montana St 4.24 +12
So. Utah 4.26 +13
California Baptist 4.30 +15
UTRGV 4.36 +18
N. Dakota 4.37 +11

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

UTEP 4.60 -8
Seattle U 4.65 -7
Boise State W. Golf 4.70 -6
San Fran 4.70 -6
Nevada 4.70 -6
Cal State Fullerton 4.70 -6
Northern Arizona 4.75 -5
UTRGV 4.80 -4
California Baptist 4.85 -3
University of Idaho 4.90 -2
UC Riverside 4.90 -2
Long Beach State 4.90 -2
UC Irvine 4.90 -2
Montana St 5.10 +2
So. Utah 5.10 +2
Utah Tech 5.20 +4
Utah Valley 5.25 +5
N. Dakota 5.33 +4
UNLV 5.75 +3
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EAGLES  

UTRGV 1
Cal State Fullerton 1
Seattle U 1

 
BIRDIES  

Cal State Fullerton 25
Long Beach State 21
Nevada 21
San Fran 20
Montana St 18
UC Irvine 18
University of Idaho 17
Utah Valley 16
Northern Arizona 15
Boise State W. Golf 15
UC Riverside 15
UTEP 15
So. Utah 15
Utah Tech 13
California Baptist 13
Seattle U 12
UTRGV 12
N. Dakota 3
UNLV 2

 
PARS  

Seattle U 65
UC Riverside 62
Northern Arizona 61
University of Idaho 60
California Baptist 59
Nevada 59
UTEP 58
Long Beach State 58
Boise State W. Golf 56
San Fran 55
UC Irvine 52
Cal State Fullerton 52
So. Utah 52
Utah Valley 51
UTRGV 51
Montana St 49
Utah Tech 48
N. Dakota 31
UNLV 11
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, October 25, 2022
Par-Yardage: 72-6309

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

1 Victoria Gailey Nevada -5 F -9 70 70 67 207

2 Anitra Khoth Nevada -5 F -7 71 71 67 209

T3 Leah John Nevada -1 F -6 68 71 71 210

T3 Janae Leovao Long Beach State -4 F -6 74 68 68 210

T5 Samantha Bruce Seattle U -4 F -5 72 71 68 211

T5 Elina Saksa Cal State Fullerton -1 F -5 70 70 71 211

T5 Yvonne Vinceri University of Idaho E F -5 68 71 72 211

8 Gabby Kano Nevada -4 F -3 75 70 68 213

T9 Davina Xanh Cal State Fullerton -3 F -2 72 73 69 214

T9 Lorel Hayward Northern Arizona -3 F -2 74 71 69 214

T11 Hannah Ko Long Beach State -3 F -1 73 73 69 215

T11 Leighton Shosted Utah Valley E F -1 73 70 72 215

T13 Aaryanna Morris Seattle U +2 F E 75 67 74 216

T13 Andrea Ostos UTEP +1 F E 72 71 73 216

T13 Tiffany Le UC Riverside -6 F E 75 75 66 216

T13 Toni Sottile San Fran -2 F E 73 73 70 216

T13 Elyse Kim Cal State Fullerton -4 F E 74 74 68 216

T13 Hailey Loh California Baptist -2 F E 76 70 70 216

T13 Jasmine Leovao Long Beach State E F E 73 71 72 216

T20 Hannah Lim Boise State W. Golf +3 F +1 69 73 75 217

T20 Kate Villegas UC Riverside -1 F +1 76 70 71 217

T20 Kristina Ponomareva Long Beach State +1 F +1 74 70 73 217

T20 Sophie Delfosse UTEP +3 F +1 71 71 75 217

T24 Vicky Tsai University of Idaho -4 F +2 80 70 68 218

T24 Daniela Chipchase UTEP E F +2 74 72 72 218

T24 Jasmine Chen UC Irvine +3 F +2 75 68 75 218

T27 Angelina Kim Long Beach State -2 F +3 75 74 70 219

T27 Marta Romeu UTEP +1 F +3 75 71 73 219

T29 Chanikan (Pluem) Yongyuan So. Utah -6 F +4 76 78 66 220

T29 Azumi Arai Seattle U E F +4 77 71 72 220

T29 Jade Siphomsay San Fran -1 F +4 74 75 71 220

T29 Shayna Lu Seattle U -1 F +4 76 73 71 220

T29 Kiana Briggs UC Irvine +2 F +4 72 74 74 220

T29 Maria Jose Ramirez UTRGV +1 F +4 76 71 73 220

T35 Samantha Dizon California Baptist E F +5 70 79 72 221

T35 Ellena Slater Northern Arizona +2 F +5 72 75 74 221

T35 Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U +1 F +5 74 74 73 221

T35 Damini Ghanshyani California Baptist +1 F +5 78 70 73 221

T35 Linley Ooi Cal State Fullerton -4 F +5 79 74 68 221

T40 Megan Yang UC Irvine -2 F +6 75 77 70 222

T40 *Morgan Goldstein UNLV +4 F +6 73 73 76 222

T40 *Carrie Carpenter N. Dakota +5 F +6 74 71 77 222

T43 Franca Polla Boise State W. Golf -3 F +7 77 77 69 223

T43 Leia Chung Boise State W. Golf -1 F +7 77 75 71 223

T43 Tsara Ralamboarison So. Utah +4 F +7 76 71 76 223

T43 Riana Mission San Fran +2 F +7 73 76 74 223

T43 Vanessa Betancourt UC Riverside +2 F +7 76 73 74 223

T48 Kathi Zeilinger Cal State Fullerton -2 F +8 79 75 70 224

T48 Anais Guibal So. Utah +1 F +8 76 75 73 224
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

T48 Elli Gordon Boise State W. Golf +6 F +8 74 72 78 224

T51 Ekaterina Malakhova Northern Arizona +1 F +9 75 77 73 225

T51 Scarlet Weidig Montana St -1 F +9 78 76 71 225

T53 Lizzie Neale Northern Arizona -1 F +10 79 76 71 226

T53 Emma Yang Boise State W. Golf +3 F +10 73 78 75 226

T53 Sofia Chabon California Baptist +3 F +10 75 76 75 226

T56 *Raesa Sheikh Nevada +6 F +11 78 71 78 227

T56 Victoria Estrada Utah Valley +2 F +11 78 75 74 227

T56 Maddie Montoya Montana St +2 F +11 80 73 74 227

T56 Charlotte Ryoo UC Irvine -1 F +11 78 78 71 227

T56 Aleksandra Chekalina Northern Arizona E F +11 74 81 72 227

T61 Sophia Tejeda UTRGV +3 F +12 78 75 75 228

T61 Kameryn Basye Montana St +2 F +12 79 75 74 228

T61 Kaitlin Fleiner Nevada +4 F +12 77 75 76 228

T61 Nicole Zhang UC Irvine +3 F +12 75 78 75 228

T61 Eva Pett San Fran +1 F +12 75 80 73 228

66 Nattavadee Khunsri University of Idaho +3 F +13 82 72 75 229

T67 Samantha Garza UTRGV +2 F +14 74 82 74 230

T67 Jolie Chee San Fran -1 F +14 78 81 71 230

T67 *Kaitlyn Smith Cal State Fullerton +1 F +14 78 79 73 230

T67 *Mylan Hirata UC Riverside +4 F +14 76 78 76 230

T67 Kyndall Newman University of Idaho -1 F +14 79 80 71 230

T72 Jenna Bruggeman University of Idaho +1 F +15 77 81 73 231

T72 Caylyn Ponich Utah Valley +2 F +15 79 78 74 231

T72 Nawel Ben Letaief UTEP +1 F +15 85 73 73 231

T75 Julie Lucio UTRGV +3 F +16 80 77 75 232

T75 Millie Terrion Utah Valley +4 F +16 78 78 76 232

T75 Cora Rosanova Montana St +8 F +16 78 74 80 232

T75 Tanyatorn(Excel) Thalangkarn So. Utah +1 F +16 86 73 73 232

T75 Abbey Porter Utah Valley +8 F +16 76 76 80 232

T75 Jane Olson Utah Tech +3 F +16 74 83 75 232

T81 lauren greeny Montana St +4 F +17 76 81 76 233

T81 Maleyna Gregorio UC Riverside +3 F +17 81 77 75 233

T81 *Kelsey Blaylock Boise State W. Golf +3 F +17 79 79 75 233

84 *Ashley Croft Northern Arizona +7 F +18 79 76 79 234

T85 Brooke Gelinas Utah Tech +1 F +19 80 82 73 235

T85 Grace Williams Utah Tech +4 F +19 77 82 76 235

87 *Nicole Le UC Riverside +4 F +22 82 80 76 238

T88 *Esther Lee California Baptist +4 F +23 80 83 76 239

T88 Abby Livingston Utah Tech E F +23 90 77 72 239

T88 Gabrielle Kiger UC Riverside +1 F +23 82 84 73 239

T88 *Pati Uluave Utah Valley +9 F +23 75 83 81 239

92 Haruka Shintani California Baptist +9 F +24 83 76 81 240

T93 *Morgan Hetletved N. Dakota +3 F +27 85 83 75 243

T93 Madison Ozuna UTRGV +11 F +27 83 77 83 243

95 Corinne Lillywhite Utah Tech +11 F +30 88 75 83 246

96 *Grace Singpraseuth So. Utah +11 F +31 84 80 83 247

T97 *Kianna Novacek N. Dakota +14 F +42 87 85 86 258

T97 *Anna Lesa Utah Valley +22 F +42 86 78 94 258

99 Cornelia Karlsson So. Utah +16 F +45 90 83 88 261

WD *Nina Lukyanenko Northern Arizona WD WD WD 82 WD 77 WD
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Round 3 Player Statistics - Tuesday, October 25, 2022

PAR 3 SCORING   

Chanikan (Pluem)Yongyuan So. Utah 2.25 -3
Anitra Khoth Nevada 2.50 -2

Linley Ooi
Cal State
Fullerton 2.50 -2

Tiffany Le UC Riverside 2.75 -1
Samantha Garza UTRGV 2.75 -1
Victoria Estrada Utah Valley 2.75 -1

Leia Chung
Boise State W.
Golf 2.75 -1

Ellena Slater
Northern
Arizona 2.75 -1

Sofia Chabon
California
Baptist 2.75 -1

Charlotte Ryoo UC Irvine 2.75 -1
Eva Pett San Fran 2.75 -1

Jenna Bruggeman
University of
Idaho 2.75 -1

Jasmine Leovao
Long Beach
State 2.75 -1

Janae Leovao
Long Beach
State 2.75 -1

Samantha Dizon
California
Baptist 2.75 -1

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Hannah Ko
Long Beach
State 3.60 -4

Kathi Zeilinger
Cal State
Fullerton 3.70 -3

Anitra Khoth Nevada 3.70 -3

Elyse Kim
Cal State
Fullerton 3.70 -3

Tiffany Le UC Riverside 3.70 -3

Franca Polla
Boise State W.
Golf 3.80 -2

Vicky Tsai
University of
Idaho 3.80 -2

Janae Leovao
Long Beach
State 3.80 -2

Gabby Kano Nevada 3.80 -2

Lizzie Neale
Northern
Arizona 3.80 -2

Victoria Gailey Nevada 3.80 -2

Angelina Kim
Long Beach
State 3.90 -1

Jade Siphomsay San Fran 3.90 -1
Megan Yang UC Irvine 3.90 -1
Jolie Chee San Fran 3.90 -1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Chanikan (Pluem)Yongyuan So. Utah 4.00 -4
Samantha Bruce Seattle U 4.00 -4

Lorel Hayward
Northern
Arizona 4.25 -3

Maria Jose Ramirez UTRGV 4.25 -3
Marta Romeu UTEP 4.25 -3
Jade Siphomsay San Fran 4.25 -3

Davina Xanh
Cal State
Fullerton 4.25 -3

Emma Yang
Boise State W.
Golf 4.25 -3

Victoria Gailey Nevada 4.25 -3

Franca Polla
Boise State W.
Golf 4.50 -2

Angelina Kim
Long Beach
State 4.50 -2

Azumi Arai Seattle U 4.50 -2

Vicky Tsai
University of
Idaho 4.50 -2

Megan Yang UC Irvine 4.50 -2

Leia Chung
Boise State W.
Golf 4.50 -2
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EAGLES  

Samantha Bruce Seattle U 1

Davina Xanh
Cal State
Fullerton 1

Maria Jose Ramirez UTRGV 1
 

BIRDIES  

Linley Ooi
Cal State
Fullerton 7

Jade Siphomsay San Fran 7
Chanikan (Pluem)Yongyuan So. Utah 7
Tiffany Le UC Riverside 6

Elyse Kim
Cal State
Fullerton 6

Angelina Kim
Long Beach
State 6

Anitra Khoth Nevada 6

Vicky Tsai
University of
Idaho 6

Megan Yang UC Irvine 6
Gabby Kano Nevada 6

Elina Saksa
Cal State
Fullerton 5

Azumi Arai Seattle U 5
Caylyn Ponich Utah Valley 5

Hannah Ko
Long Beach
State 5

Hailey Loh
California
Baptist 5

 

PARS  

Shayna Lu Seattle U 17
Riana Mission San Fran 15
Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 15

Samantha Dizon
California
Baptist 15

Damini Ghanshyani
California
Baptist 15

Lizzie Neale
Northern
Arizona 15

Janae Leovao
Long Beach
State 14

Nawel Ben Letaief UTEP 14

Yvonne Vinceri
University of
Idaho 14

Elli Gordon
Boise State W.
Golf 14

Kristina Ponomareva
Long Beach
State 14

Mylan Hirata UC Riverside 14
Toni Sottile San Fran 13
Samantha Bruce Seattle U 13
Sophia Tejeda UTRGV 13
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Course Statistics
Round 3 - Desert Hawk/Coyote Run - Boulder Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 341 11 68 17 4 4.14 4 341 1
2 5 508 32 55 8 5 4.86 5 508 2
3 4 353 13 69 16 2 1 4.08 4 353 3
4 3 169 5 58 32 5 3.37 3 169 4
5 5 508 18 65 12 5 2 5.11 5 508 5
6 4 340 19 59 17 5 3 4.11 4 340 6
7 4 377 20 64 14 2 3.98 4 377 7
8 3 168 7 64 25 4 3.26 3 168 8
9 4 377 10 60 20 10 2 4.32 4 377 9
10 4 340 9 69 21 1 4.14 4 340 10
11 4 355 18 57 18 7 4.14 4 355 11
12 3 145 15 72 13 2.98 3 145 12
13 5 531 1 34 52 10 3 4.80 5 531 13
14 4 358 19 61 14 6 3 4.11 4 358 14
15 4 377 11 63 21 5 1 4.21 4 377 15
16 5 540 2 23 49 21 5 1 5.05 5 540 16
17 3 142 20 65 14 1 2.96 3 142 17
18 4 380 19 50 26 5 4.17 4 380 18

Round 2 - Desert Hawk/Coyote Run - Boulder Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 341 6 64 26 4 4.28 4 341 1
2 5 508 29 63 6 2 1 4.83 5 508 2
3 4 353 15 61 22 2 1 4.12 4 353 3
4 3 169 2 61 33 4 3.39 3 169 4
5 5 508 24 58 15 3 1 4.98 5 508 5
6 4 340 6 59 30 5 2 4.36 4 340 6
7 4 377 8 59 29 4 4.29 4 377 7
8 3 168 7 53 38 2 3.35 3 168 8
9 4 377 1 10 50 29 9 3 4.39 4 377 9
10 4 340 13 69 12 5 4.09 4 340 10
11 4 355 22 54 18 5 4.06 4 355 11
12 3 145 13 68 15 3 3.08 3 145 12
13 5 531 27 56 14 2 4.91 5 531 13
14 4 358 10 53 26 10 2 4.38 4 358 14
15 4 377 7 60 24 8 2 4.35 4 377 15
16 5 540 4 50 27 14 4 2 4.67 5 540 16
17 3 142 11 56 26 6 2 3.29 3 142 17
18 4 380 7 54 31 8 2 4.42 4 380 18
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Round 1 - Desert Hawk/Coyote Run - Boulder Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 341 9 48 41 2 4.36 4 341 1
2 5 508 18 63 18 1 1 5.04 5 508 2
3 4 353 7 58 26 9 1 4.38 4 353 3
4 3 169 6 66 22 6 2 3.31 3 169 4
5 5 508 16 61 18 5 5.12 5 508 5
6 4 340 8 60 23 9 2 4.35 4 340 6
7 4 377 1 6 67 23 3 1 4.24 4 377 7
8 3 168 14 59 26 1 3.14 3 168 8
9 4 377 6 48 35 11 4.51 4 377 9
10 4 340 12 63 20 5 1 4.19 4 340 10
11 4 355 7 57 32 4 2 4.36 4 355 11
12 3 145 9 59 28 4 1 3.28 3 145 12
13 5 531 1 15 60 20 4 1 5.12 5 531 13
14 4 358 8 61 28 3 1 4.27 4 358 14
15 4 377 4 62 24 10 5 4.45 4 377 15
16 5 540 32 51 14 3 1 4.89 5 540 16
17 3 142 7 60 27 6 1 3.33 3 142 17
18 4 380 5 56 29 10 3 4.48 4 380 18


